Form 202A 07/13 RECEIVED



MAY 1	11	201	5
11/21		201	0

STATE OF IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

WATER RESOURCES WESTERN REGION

APPLICATION FOR TEMPORARY APPROVAL OF WATER APPROPRIATION

(For a use not intended to become an established water right, not to exceed a total diverted volume of five (5) acre-feet, and not to exceed one (1) year duration in accordance with Section 42-202A, Idaho Code.)

TWP RGE SEC GOVT 1/4 1/4 1/4 0	County	utary to Warren Creek Source	Local name or ta	
TWP RGE SEC LOT 74 74 74 0		Source	Local name or to	
IWP RGE SEC LOT 74 74 74 0		Source	Local name or to	
	Idaho			ag #
		Creek	Stratton Cree	ek
Leastion of place of user		an di dan ya kata da kata kata kata kata kata kata		
3. Location of place of use:			~~	
TWP RGE SEC NE NW NE NW SW SE NE NW SW	W SE NE	SW NW SW SE NE	SE NW SW SE TO	otals
22N 6E 3			X	
22N 6E 3			MS	
Maximum rate of diversion cfs or Maximum daily volume 3 AF; total volum . Duration of diversion: from 05 May 2015 . Describe proposed diverting works: Mining for Valuable mi	(day-mo inerals	onth) to 31 December 2		
 a. Who owns the property at the requested point of diversion b. Who owns the land to be irrigated or place of use? <u>n/a</u> 				
 c. If the property is owned by a person other than the applica T&L ownership of an Unpatented IMC214120 (Stratt 				
	d and accept	ted by the BLM & recor	ded with Idaho County	Ι,
 Additional remarks: IMC214120 ownership has been file 				
9. Additional remarks: IMC214120 ownership has been file Idaho, granting legal access to the property under the C			ended (30 USC 29 and	

ACTION OF THE DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

This is to certify that the department has examined this application for temporary approval to use water under the provisions of Section 42-202A, Idaho Code, and has determined that:

_____ A. The application for temporary approval should be denied.

 \mathbf{X} B. The application for temporary approval should be approved, since

- 1. The temporary approval can be properly administered.
- 2. Other water sources are not readily available.
- 3. The approval is in the public interest.
- 4. The approval will not injure known public values associated with the water source or any known water rights.

This application is therefore hereby:

Α.	DENIED
 	DLITTLD

B. APPROVED, subject to the following conditions:

- 1. Diversion and use of water under this approval is subject to all valid existing water rights.
- 2. The applicant assumes all risk the use of the water under this approval may injure other water rights.
- 3. This approval authorizes a maximum diversion of 3 AF and a maximum rate of diversion of 90 cfs. 90^{4}
- 4. This approval does not grant a right-of-way across the land of another, does not create a continuing right to use the water and may not be used in connection with a use which requires a continuing water supply.
- 5. The department may cancel this approval at any time if the department identifies injury to other water rights.
- 6. This approval does not create a continuing right to use water.
- 7. The holder of this temporary permit shall not divert at a rate or in a manner that will significantly reduce the flow in the water source or otherwise adversely affect fish, wildlife or other public values.

9.	This approval expires on $\frac{12}{31}$	
Signed this	15 day of May	, 20 (5.
		For the Director

IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES Proof Report

Water Application 77-14355

Owner Type Current Owner	Name and Address T & L INTERNATIO C/O THOMAS BLAI 25833 HILLCREST FARMER CITY, IL 6 (309)830-7238	- NAL MFG _OCK DR	/DIST, INC	See wr app 77-14355 for more into related to these temp							
Priority Date: 2/20 Status: Active)/2015				- temp						
<u>Source</u> Stratton cree	ΞK		<u>Tributary</u> WARREN	CREEK Temp, 4pp	s intended aylace 77-1435 <u>Volume</u>						
Beneficial Use		From	То	Diversion Rate	Volume						
MINING STORAG	E	01/01	12/31		3.0 AF 9						
MINING FROM S	FORAGE	01/01	12/31		3.0 AF						
DIVERSION TO S	TORAGE	01/01	12/31	0.200 CFS							
		<u>Total Di</u>	version	0.200 CFS	3.0 AF						
Source and Poin	t(s) of Diversion										

STRATTON CREEK

Sec. 3, Twp 22N, Rge 06E, IDAHO County

Place Of Use

MINING STORAGE within IDAHO County

				N	E		NW				SW				SE				
Twp	Rng	Sec	NE	NW	SW	SE	Totals												
22N	06E	3														х			

NWSE

MINING FROM STORAGE within IDAHO County

				N				N	W		SW				SE				
Twp	Rng	Sec	NE	NW	SW	SE	Totals												
22N	06E	3														х			

Conditions of Approval:

Comments:

Dates and Other Information

Application Received Date: 2/20/2015

Number of Protests: 0

Application Type: New Appropriation

Applicant Remarks: At or near the creek diversion point dig two ponds approximately 100 ft square approximately 10 ft deep. Pump water from the Stratton Creek at a flow rate not to exceed 90 gpm into pond #1 and #2. Then for the mining operation pump water from pond #1 (intake) through the mining process discharging the water into pond #2 (discharge) therby recycling the water from pond #1 into pond

5/15/2015

IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES Proof Report

#2. This recycling water from pond #1 to #2 continues until the mining operation is complete. No water returning to Stratton Creek. This is a closed loop system allowing no discharge water to creek. Other Water Rights: none Time to Complete works: 5 Mitigation Plan: False

Combined Use Limits N/A

Verification Log

SubCase: N/A

Water Supply Bank: N/A



State of Ida DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES Western Region • 2735 Airport Way • Boise, Idaho 83705-5082 Phone: (208) 334-2190 • Fax: (208) 334-2348 • Website: www.idwr.idaho.gov

C.L. "BUTCH" OTTER Governor GARY SPACKMAN Director

May 18, 2015

T&L INTERNATIONAL MFG DIST INC C/O THOMAS BLALOCK 25833 HILLCREST DR FARMER CITY IL 61842

RE: Temporary Permit No. TP-77-54, TP-77-55, TP-77-56 & TP-77-57

Dear Applicant(s):

Your application for Temporary Water Appropriation has been approved and is enclosed.

Please be advised the approval only authorizes the temporary use of water. It does not grant trespass or other activity on public land or on private property.

Please note the conditions of approval to understand the limitations associated with the temporary use of water. The expiration date cannot be extended under this temporary approval.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please call me at 208-334-2190.

Sincerely,

Jeff Peppersack Interim Western Region Manager

Enclosure

for